

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27651/2008

CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FOREST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J.THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Ms. Sana Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha,Adv.

Ms. Carishma Sehgal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondents other than respondent No.1 has furnished the details of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 in open court. In the light of the above, Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four more weeks time for taking steps against Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1, if required.

List the matter on 11.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar