

r
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27651/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2008 in WA No.1757/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FOREST & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J.THOMAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deleting the name of respondent)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deleting the name of respondent
No.1 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master