

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27651/2008

CONSERVATOR &amp; CUSTODIAN OF FOREST &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHA JOHN KOSHY &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. grounds and seeking  
leave to file instant slp)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malavika Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 seeks and is  
given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.Fresh notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the  
respondent No.2.

List again on 1.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG