

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27651/2008

CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FOREST & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHA JOHN KOSHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 have been deleted from the array of the parties by order dated 19.11.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 11.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar