

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27651/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2008 in WA No. 1757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FOREST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHA JOHN KOSHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter arising out of the same issue is pending before a Constitution Bench, list after four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master