

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 27651/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2008 in WA No. 1757/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FOREST & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

SOBHA JOHN KOSHY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijayamohan V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed by Mr. G. Prakash, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the petitioners that the matter arising out of the same issue is pending before this Court being Civil Appeal No.3130 of 2015 (Planters Forum & Anr. vs. State of Kerala and Anr.) along with other connected matters.

Learned counsel states that this matter may be taken up by us after the aforesaid matters are decided by the other Hon'ble Judges Bench.

In view of that, we direct the Registry to list this matter after disposal of the matters pending before the other Hon'ble Bench.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to mention this matter after disposal of the pending matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

