

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27651/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2008 in WA No.1757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FOREST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHA JOHN KOSHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 25593 and 25597 of 2019 in SLP(C) No.27651 of 2008 is to be listed)

Date : 29-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Parnita Agal, Adv.  
Kmp Law Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of July,  
2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER