

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27651/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2008 in WA No. 1757/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE CONSERVATOR & CUSTODIAN OF FORESTS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHA JOHN KOSHY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 25597/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 25593/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 19-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sohini Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Piyusha Singh, Adv.
For KMNP LAW

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that this special leave petition be heard without awaiting the decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 3130 of 2015 titled *Planters Forum & Anr. v. State of Kerala and Anr.* wherein *vires* of 2003 Act is under question.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that there is no issue pertaining to *vires* of 2003 Act in the present

proceedings.

List the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER